ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 5

Introduced by Blood, 3. Read first time January 05, 2023 Committee:

WHEREAS, the Sixty-eighth Congress of the United States of America at its first session, passed by the House of Representatives on April 26, 1924, and the United States Senate on June 2, 1924, resolved by a Constitutional majority of two-thirds of each house that the following article be proposed as an amendment to the Constitution of the United States of America:

JOINT RESOLUTION

Proposing an amendment to the Constitution of the United States.

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives of the United States of America in Congress assembled (two-thirds of each House concurring therein), that the following article is proposed as an amendment to the Constitution of the United States, which, when ratified by the legislature of three-fourths of the several States, shall be valid to all intents and purposes as a part of the Constitution:

ARTICLE

Section 1. The Congress shall have the power to limit, regulate, and prohibit the labor of persons under eighteen years of age.

Section 2. The power of the several States is unimpaired by this article except that the operation of State laws shall be suspended to the extent necessary to give effect to legislation enacted by the Congress.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature ratifies the article proposed as an amendment to the Constitution of the United States as set forth in United States House Joint

-1-

Resolution 184, dated June 2, 1924.

2. That the Secretary of State certify copies of this resolution by attaching the Great Seal of Nebraska to each copy and forwarding one such copy to each of the following: The Archivist of the United States, the Administrator of the United States General Services Administration, the President pro tempore of the United States Senate, the Speaker of the United States House of Representatives, and each member of Nebraska's congressional delegation.